
. Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06958342 

Name of Company 

Tip Top Shoes Ltd 

|/We 

Ninos Koumettou 

1 Kings Avenue 

Winchmore Hill 

London N21 3NA 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 05 September 2012 

Signed Namo Date 05 September 2012 

vy 

AlexanderLawsonJacobs 

4 Kings Avenue eee Far Mffin abt 

Ref 11I30921/NK/AG/MW/LI 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

04 07/09/2012 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Tip Top Shoes Ltd 

on the 5 September 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name Loves PACMAG. 

Signed “z 2 

Dated sfafeore 



Tip Top Shoes Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 5 September 2012 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets. 

Stock 6,710 32 2,000 00 
Website 8,000 00 1,500 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 3,500 00 

Signature pee Date s/afz o'@ 

Co 



Tip Top Shoes Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 5 September 2012 

At - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 3,500 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 3,500 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
3,500 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,500 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 3,500 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3,500 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 14,216 10 

Borough of Broxbourne - Business Rates 344 00 

Louts Michael - Directors Loan 67,466 76 

Bank - Lloyds TSB 7,267 09 
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 2,636 22 

91,930 17 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (88,430 17) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (88,430 17) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 
4100 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (88,530 17) 

Signature Se ——w—t Date s/ q Jtor Zz 
p35 ‘YOpUOT 
‘picsBulyD 

‘anueny Jesung 
pz 

ISEYOIW 
elNoupUY 

SW 
LOWY 

92 99r'29 
M1Z 

b3 
‘UOpuoy 

‘piojBulyD 
‘anueay Jesung 

7z 
jSEUDIW 

SINOTJW 
O
W
 

00 0z 
ZO8 

PNA 
'SHSH 

‘PeOY JeWeg 
sey 

Eg} 
‘@sNO} 

JoUxOSYD 
pry jeuonewayy] 

130921 - Tip Top Shoes Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs Notes 

Note 1 

The stock of the company have been valued by my agents Centaur The estimated to realise figures are 
based on a forced sale basis, because the business premises have been given up and the stock has been 
removed Tip Top Feet Limited, a company connected with Louis Michael and Androulla Michael, have 
shown an interest in purchasing the stock of the company 

It is understood that there may be retention of title claims, which the prospective buyer will have to deal with 

Page 1 of 1 


